Please Rush

Agreement# 6125  _ Amendment# |  Legistar # 23-0403
CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET
Date Prepared: 03/13/2023 Need Date: 03/24/2023
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CAO-Procurement and Contracts Name: Nordic Enterprises dba Western Pacific Truck School
Dept. Contact: Annika Andersson Address: 2119 West March Lane, Suite A
Phone: X 5911 Stockton, California 95207
Depa rtment Digitally signed by Jon Manning Phone 209-472-1500

) Jon ManninQ oste: 2023.03.00 14:27:34
Head Signature: 9 S

Jon Manning, CPPB Org Code: 3600010
Administrative Analyst Supevisor Project String
(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Transportation

Service Requested: Review and Approve

Description: First Amendment for Class A Truck Driving School to increase NTE amount

Contract Term: Three (3) Years Contract Value: 120,000, as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) _
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 03/21/2023 BY:  vandokoowyk
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: v No:

Compliance verified by: Sera Salmanyan Date 20230321 164316 0700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 03/21/2023 By: Michael Andersen szt
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:|annika.andersson@edcgov.us

THANK YOU! 23-0682 A 1 of 1





